TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxwell Systems, Inc.		02/06/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viewpoint II, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 SE Water Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3739964	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3217983	COLONIAL
Registration Number:	2104366	ESTIMATION
Registration Number:	3217982	MAXWELL
Registration Number:	3696739	PROCONTRACTORMX
Registration Number:	3729865	QUESTMX
Registration Number:	2785278	STREETSMARTS
Registration Number:	1363143	THE CONTRACTOR BY MAXWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0322

P \$215.00 3739964

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 1989.342 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ 02/10/2014 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Viewpoint II Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=Viewpoint II Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Viewpoint II Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Viewpoint II Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0323



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAXWELL SYSTEMS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VIEWPOINT II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VIEWPOINT II, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014,
AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

5469874 8100M

140142773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1116596

DATE: 02-06-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0324

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 02/06/2014 FILED 03:20 PM 02/06/2014 SRV 140142773 - 5469874 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Maxwell Systems, Inc. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

WITH AND INTO

Viewpoint II, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

(Under Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Viewpoint II, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Viewpoint II, LLC Maxwell Systems, Inc. Delaware Pennsylvania

<u>SECOND</u>: That an agreement and plan of merger (the "<u>Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the surviving domestic limited liability company of the merger is Viewpoint II, LLC and the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Viewpoint II, LLC (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>").

<u>FOURTH</u>: That this Certificate of Merger, and the merger of Maxwell Systems, Inc. with and into Viewpoint II, LLC, shall be effective at the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of said principal place of business is 1515 S.E. Water Ave., Suite 300, Portland, OR 97214.

<u>SIXTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company upon request and without cost to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Viewpoint II, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer this 6th day of February, 2014.

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

VIEWPOINT II, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

By: /s/ Ben Ertischek
Name: Ben Ertischek

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0326